MR1035-1548

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): JUEN TIEN PENG	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ACTION ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Other	Street Address: 198, Chung Yuan Rd., Chung Li Ind. zone
8/13/2004 Execution Date:	City: Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C. Additional riame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/211,959	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
. Additional numbe	 rs allached?
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Morton J, Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Streel Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	8. Deposit account number: 18-2011
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature, Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature 1 September 2004 Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
	with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Customer No. 04586

PATENT

REEL: 015097 FRAME: 0825

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement arc: check one) [X] a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNO	OR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
theck one) [X] a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNO	THEA 0/23/2007
OD (911 HSU	THEA 0/23/2007
	, med,
□ U.S. Patent Application Script No. 29/211,999 □	
U.S. Palent No	sued
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are:	
wasta and NO U.S. Patent rights only	and the state of the Client date of
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the	right to claim the benefit of the litting date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
4 1 TO	
Full name of first assignor) Juen Hen PENG Address) 198, Chung Yuan Rd., Chung Li Ind. Zone, Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C.	u
Full name of second joint assignor, if any)	
Address) Full name of third joint assignor, if any)	
Address)	LAN
(QOTCSS)	
Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)	
Address)	
Additional Control Control of the control of	
Name of Assignee) Action Electronies Co., Ltd.	
Name of Assignee) Action Electronics Co., Ltd. Address) 198, Chung Yuan Rd., Chung Li Ind. Zone, Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The Second ASSIGNED referred to that is agreement is. Name of Assignce)	
Name of Assignce)Address) The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is. Name of Assignee)	
Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE is	
check one)	
a partnership a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(state or Country)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The Second ASSIGNEE is	
(check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of(state or Country)	
The Third ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
(state or Country)	er good and valuable consideration, receipt of
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other	w Rood and sections.
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNED;	пісн эпесеээнэ ши пээкулэ.
at a Call and analysiss sight to the invention'	
and interest in and 10 the	C PALENT KIGHTS III the invention; and
	nination patents and patent approaches, and
	LEIGH ADDITORIONS for this mildress
	TK(2) DC(CD) #DD(C(SC(2) and reducer(a)
	HIG ADSIGNADE(3) OF MI Adam 1994
	I HICH SUCCESSOLS INTO ADDIENT
	CHIE 2H HOOGSSM Y MISH, MISH P-1
	Scholaria do otora arrigari
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), made an influence able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced pro	oper protection for said invention.
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, in obtain an emotion pro-	
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	8/13/2004
Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
·	
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Datc)
	/F3 -4-3
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
	NP is

PATENT REEL: 015097 FRAME: 0826